

LJCC 22nd Annual Meeting Thursday, October 16, 7:30 PM; Sam Lerner Center for Cultural Arts

Please join us at the 22nd Annual Meeting of the Sandra & Leon Levine Jewish Community Center Board of Directors.

Dessert reception to follow meeting, chaired by Linda Goldsmith and Linda Lepow. Election of Officers and Directors

Recognition of Outgoing

Directors and Award Recipients
Chai Hopes; Stephen Coen;
Russell Dabak; Lori Handler;
Staci Mond; Barry Sherbal;
Michael Stier; Kim Worrel
Recommended List of Nominees
for Directors and Officers

Officers

President – Judy August; Vice President – Larry Schwartz; Vice President – Ken Golder; Vice President – Peter Smul; Vice President/Treasurer – Michael Newman; Vice President – John Box; Past President – Roni Fishkin



Directors - Term Expiring 2009
Andy Cohen; Jonathan Fine;
Eric Kent

Directors – Term Expiring 2011 John Baron; Ellyn Gross; Jill Newman; Stacey Slomka; Michael Stier; Brad Winer

Nominating Committee: Roni Fishkin, Gail Baron, John Box, Jill Newman, David Van Glish

Article III of the bylaws of the Sandra & Leon Levine Jewish Community Center, Inc. states:

Section 5. Posting of Notice: At least 20 days preceding the annual election, the Nominating Committee shall post conspicuously in the offices of the Community Center and on the bulletin boards of the partner agen-

cies of Shalom Park and cause to be notified to the membership of the Community Center, a copy of this Article III of the bylaws, together with the names of the approved nominees for all elected offices. Eighteen voting members of the Community Center may present, in writing, to the Nominating Committee, not later than five days preceding the annual election, the names of any additional members for nomination for the offices to be elected. These names shall thereafter also be posted by the Nominating Committee at the offices of the Community Center and on the bulletin boards of the Partner Agencies of Shalom Park. No person shall be eligible for election as an officer or director unless his name shall have been thus submitted to, or nominated by, the Nominating Committee in the manner required in this section. *





We'll Donate 18%
OF THE PROFITS TO JFS





JUST ORDER FROM 1 OF OUR HOLIDAY CATALOGS BY NOVEMBER 12 AND MENTION JFS WHEN YOU ORDER.



contact Eric Lerner - eric@ActionPlusIdeas.com

704.536.8337

www.ActionPlusIdeas.com

Camp Judaea Open House

A little bit of Israel in the heart of the Blue Ridge Mountains.

Shalom, families, we look forward to hosting an open house in your area on October 12 and hope to see you all there. We will show a video presentation, given an explanation about camp, and have a question-and-answer period with the director, Sandra Bass, and assistant director, Ilana Schlam, as well as camp families, both parents and campers. If you have any questions or to RSVP, please contact Ilana at 404-634-7883 or ilana@campjudaea.org. To find out more information about Camp Judaea, please go to our website at www.campjudaea.org. The information session will be October 12, 12:30-2 PM, at the Kapustin home, 2608 Flintgrove Rd., Charlotte, 28226. Lunch will be provided.

Camp Judaea is sponsored by Hadassah.





"With happiness, you can give a person life."

- Rabbi Nachman's Wisdom #43